
From 

TAMIL NADU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED 
(Erstwhile TANGEDCO) 

Er. M.SUDARSAN, B.E., (Hons.), 

To 

CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL. 

Letter No.004490/G.2/G.2(1)/2025, dated: 30.01,2025. 

The Chief Engineers and 

Sir, 

The Superintending Engineers Concerned. 

Administrative Branch, 
N.P.K.R.R. Maaligai, 
144, Anna Salai, 
Chennai-600 002. 

Sub: Estt. - Class II Service - Preparation of panel for 
promotion to the post of EE/Civil for the year 2024 
2025 Suitability Report, Service details and 
Performance ASsessment Report called for -

Regarding. 
* ** ** * 

The Chief Engineers & Superintending Engineers are hereby informed that, a 

panel is proposed to be prepared for filling up the existing and anticipated vacancies of 
Executive Engineer/Civil for the year 2024-2025. 

2. A list of Assistant Executive Engineers/Civil, who are to be considered for 
promotion to the post of Executive Engineer/Civil is enclosed herewith as Annexure. 

3. All the Chief Engineers/Superintending Engineers concerned are directed to 
furnish the suitability report of the individuals mentioned in Annexure in the enclosed 
Format-A [each 2 (two) copies] along with Service Particulars for Assistant Executive 
Engineers/Civil, in the enclosed Format-B [each 2 (two) copies] via post and also 
by email to soalsec@tnebnet.org and popanel@tnebnet.org on or before 
07.02.2025 for preparation of panel for promotion to the post of Executive 
Engineer/Civil for the year 2024-2025. 

5. The above said Formats 
briefed as the case may be and 
hyphen symbol. 

4. If any of the individuals mentioned in the list are found working in your circle 
but marked to other circle, their reports shall also be furnished without fail. 

A & B should be filled up using "Yes" or "No" or 
should not be left blank or filled up using (") 

..2. 



6. In addition to the above particulars, the Performance Assessment 
Reports of the individuals mentioned in Annexure for the year ending 31.03.2024 
if not sent already/uploaded should also be furnished to this office immediately. 

7. Further, I request you to take immediate action in this matter and ensure 
that the reports are sent in complete shape within the stipulated time as 
mentioned in para 3 above without any delay. 

Encl: Annexure 
Formats-A & B 

:2: 

Copy to: 
The Secretary/Secretariat Branch. 

Yours faithfully, 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I 
for CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL 

The Personnel Officer/Disciplinary Proceedings/Adm. Branch. 
She is requested to collect the relevant particulars regarding D.P. from the 

concerned Chief Engineers/Superintending Engineers and furnish the same directly 
to the Secretary. 



SI. No 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

11 

| 12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Name 

D.JAWAHAR 

K. NATESAN 

R. NAGARAJAN 

C.G.PALANI 

S.M.SURESH KUMAR 

P. BALAMURUGAN 

R. SIVANANDAM 

H. KAREEM 

A.K.KALPANA 

A.SENGUTTUVAN 

M. DHARMAR 

S. MAHESWARI 

G. KANNAN 

P. MARIMUTHU 

S. JAGATHEESWARI 

M. SELVARATHINAM 

U. UMASANKAR 

|A. MUTHUPANDI 

|S. SRINIVASAN 

IM. SHANTHI 

G. JOTHIRANI 

G. RAJESWARI 

ANNEXURE 
Date of 

Birth 
01.06.1966 

10.05.1969 

16.03.1967 

12.03.1965 

01.05.1966 

02.06.1966 

|25.05.1965 

03.05.1967 

30.07.1970 

09.06.1966 

15.04.1965 

25.05.1965 

10.06.1968 

26.08.1969 

30.05.1967 

16.02.1965 

15.03.1967 

05.05.1968 

17.05.1968 

18.04.1969 

|20.05.1969 

18.06.1970 

Present Circle 

O/o. NCTPS-I (under orders of 

|transfer to SE/Civil/Design and not 
|yet joined) 
|SE/Civil/Drip/Madurai 

ETPS/Exp. Project 

|SE/Civil/Drip/Madurai 

GCC/Madurai 
SE/Civil/Thermal Projects/Chennai 

Ennore SEZ STPP 

|GCC/Madurai 

SE/Civil/Distribution/Chennai 

Perambalur EDC 

SE/Civil/Drip/Madurai 

Virudhunagar EDC 

Ennore SEZ STPP 

SE/Civil/Distribution/Chennai 

Project Director/SPMU/Drip/Chennai 

GCC/Madurai 

ETPS/Exp. Project 

SE/Project Development/Co 
Ordination. 

SE/Project Developnment/Co 
Ordination. 
Gen. Circle/Tirunelveli 

Thanjavur EDC 

|Chennai/South-II 



SI, No 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

|M. XAVIER RAJ 

M. GEETHA 

Name 

M.K.ARIVIND BOSE 

R.M.BANUMATHY 

S.M.SARUKESI 

M.M.MAHALAKSHMI 

D. RAJAN 

S. ARUNMOZHI 

R. MALARVANNAN 

X. FLORENCE VIMALA 

R. KUMARAGURUMURTHY 

J. PARIMALA 

|A. SELVARAJU 

R. JEEVANANDAM 

V. DURAI 

P. SENTHIL KUMAR 

V. ARIVAZHAGI 

D. AKILA 

R. JAGANATHAN 

C. MANONMANI 

E.RAJESWARI 

Date of 

Birth 
|24.11.1965 

10.06.1966 

15.06.1967 

02.05.1967 

19.05.1968 

28.07.1967 

07.12.1967 

11.11.1967 

25.05.1969 

03.05.1967 

14.05.1968 

12.05.1965 

13.06.1966 

06.12.1969 

|31.07.1967 

02.06.1966 

31.07.1965 |GCC/Salem 

16.03.1968 

|15.05.1966 

14.06.1965 

02.06.1966 

O/o. CE/Ennore SEZ (Under orders 

of transfer to NCTPP-III and not yet 

ljoined. 

Present Circle 

CE/D/Coimbatore Region 

Gen. Circle/Erode 

CE/System Operation 

CE/Civil/Transmission 

|SE/Civil/Design/Chennai 

ETPS 

|CE/Civil/Transmission 

MTPS-I 

Salem EDC 

CE/Civil/Transmission 

CE/Civil/Transmission 

Tiruvannamalai EDC 

CDC/TANGEDCO 

SE/Civil/HP Erode 

SE/Hydro/Electrical 

Dharmapuri EDC 

GCC/Coimbatore 

Project Director/SPMU/Drip/Chennai 

SE/ Project Development/Co 
Ordination. 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I 


