## TAMIL NADU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED (Erstwhile TANGEDCO)

Administrative Branch, N.P.K.R.R. Maaligai, 144, Anna Salai, Chennai-600 002.

## Letter No.004490/G.2/G.2(1)/2025, dated: 30.01.2025.

From

Er. M.SUDARSAN, B.E., (Hons.), CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL.

To

The Chief Engineers and The Superintending Engineers Concerned.

Sir,

Sub: Estt. – Class II Service - Preparation of panel for promotion to the post of EE/Civil for the year 2024-2025 – Suitability Report, Service details and Performance Assessment Report called for – Regarding.

\* \*\* \*\* \*-

The Chief Engineers & Superintending Engineers are hereby informed that, a panel is proposed to be prepared for filling up the existing and anticipated vacancies of Executive Engineer/Civil for the year 2024-2025.

- 2. A list of Assistant Executive Engineers/Civil, who are to be considered for promotion to the post of Executive Engineer/Civil is enclosed herewith as **Annexure**.
  - 3. All the Chief Engineers/Superintending Engineers concerned are directed to furnish the suitability report of the individuals mentioned in Annexure in the enclosed Format–A [each 2 (two) copies] along with Service Particulars for Assistant Executive Engineers/Civil, in the enclosed Format–B [each 2 (two) copies] **via post and also by email to soa1sec@tnebnet.org and popanel@tnebnet.org** on or before **07.02.2025** for preparation of panel for promotion to the post of Executive Engineer/Civil for the year 2024-2025.
- 4. If any of the individuals mentioned in the list are found working in your circle but marked to other circle, their reports shall also be furnished without fail.
  - 5. The above said Formats A & B should be filled up using "Yes" or "No" or briefed as the case may be and should not be left blank or filled up using ("—") hyphen symbol.

- 6. In addition to the above particulars, the Performance Assessment Reports of the individuals mentioned in Annexure for the year ending 31.03.2024 if not sent already/uploaded should also be furnished to this office immediately.
- 7. Further, I request you to take immediate action in this matter and ensure that the reports are sent in complete shape within the stipulated time as mentioned in para 3 above without any delay.

Encl: Annexure

Formats - A & B

Yours faithfully,

>

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I for CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL

Copy to:-

The Secretary/Secretariat Branch.

The Personnel Officer/Disciplinary Proceedings/Adm. Branch.

She is requested to collect the relevant particulars regarding D.P. from the concerned Chief Engineers/Superintending Engineers and furnish the same directly to the Secretary.

## **ANNEXURE**

SI. No	Name	Date of Birth	Present Circle
1	D.JAWAHAR	01.06.1966	O/o. NCTPS-I (under orders of transfer to SE/Civil/Design and not yet joined)
2	K. NATESAN	10.05.1969	SE/Civil/Drip/Madurai
3	R. NAGARAJAN	16.03.1967	ETPS/Exp. Project
4	C.G.PALANI	12.03.1965	SE/Civil/Drip/Madurai
5	S.M.SURESH KUMAR	01.05.1966	GCC/Madurai
6	P. BALAMURUGAN	02.06.1966	SE/Civil/Thermal Projects/Chennai
7	R. SIVANANDAM	25.05.1965	Ennore SEZ STPP
8	H. KAREEM	03.05.1967	GCC/Madurai
9	A.K.KALPANA	30.07.1970	SE/Civil/Distribution/Chennai
10	A.SENGUTTUVAN	09.06.1966	Perambalur EDC
11	M. DHARMAR	15.04.1965	SE/Civil/Drip/Madurai
12	S. MAHESWARI	25.05.1965	Virudhunagar EDC
13	G. KANNAN	10.06.1968	Ennore SEZ STPP
14	P. MARIMUTHU	26.08.1969	SE/Civil/Distribution/Chennai
15	S. JAGATHEESWARI	30.05.1967	Project Director/SPMU/Drip/Chenna
16	M. SELVARATHINAM	16.02.1965	GCC/Madurai
17	U. UMASANKAR	15.03.1967	ETPS/Exp. Project
18	A. MUTHUPANDI	05.05.1968	SE/Project Development/Co- Ordination.
19	S. SRINIVASAN	17.05.1968	SE/Project Development/Co- Ordination.
20	M. SHANTHI	18.04.1969	Gen. Circle/Tirunelveli
21	G. JOTHIRANI	20.05.1969	Thanjavur EDC
22	G. RAJESWARI	18.06.1970	Chennai/South-II

SI. No	Name	Date of Birth	Present Circle
23	M. XAVIER RAJ	24.11.1965	O/o. CE/Ennore SEZ (Under orders of transfer to NCTPP-III and not yet joined.
24	M. GEETHA	10.06.1966	CE/D/Coimbatore Region
25	M.K.ARIVIND BOSE	15.06.1967	Gen. Circle/Erode
26	R.M.BANUMATHY	02.05.1967	CE/System Operation
27	S.M.SARUKESI	19.05.1968	CE/Civil/Transmission
28	M.M.MAHALAKSHMI	28.07.1967	SE/Civil/Design/Chennai
29	D. RAJAN	07.12.1967	ETPS
30	S. ARUNMOZHI	11.11.1967	CE/Civil/Transmission
31	R. MALARVANNAN	31.07.1965	GCC/Salem
32	X. FLORENCE VIMALA	25.05.1969	MTPS-I
33	R. KUMARAGURUMURTHY	03.05.1967	Salem EDC
34	J. PARIMALA	14.05.1968	CE/Civil/Transmission
35	A. SELVARAJU	12.05.1965	CE/Civil/Transmission
36	R. JEEVANANDAM	13.06.1966	Tiruvannamalai EDC
37	V. DURAI	06.12.1969	CDC/TANGEDCO
38	P. SENTHIL KUMAR	31.07.1967	SE/Civil/HP Erode
39	V. ARIVAZHAGI	02.06.1966	SE/Hydro/Electrical
40	D. AKILA	16.03.1968	Dharmapuri EDC
41	R. JAGANATHAN	15.05.1966	GCC/Coimbatore
42	C. MANONMANI	14.06.1965	Project Director/SPMU/Drip/Chennai
43	E.RAJESWARI	02.06.1966	SE/Project Development/Co- Ordination.

